

LIFESTYLE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Raymond Consumer Care Limited)

RLL/SE/25-26/03 May 03, 2025

To

The Department of Corporate Services - CRD **BSE Limited**

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 544240

Dear Sir/Madam,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: RAYMONDLSL

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), this is to inform you that Mr. Sameer Shah, Chief Financial Officer, Key Managerial Personnel of the Company has tendered his resignation as Chief Financial Officer due to personal reasons. He will be relieved from his duties after serving his notice period effective from July 31, 2025.

The Company appreciates the valuable services rendered by him during his tenure.

The details as required under Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, as amended, are enclosed as Annexure A.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully. For Raymond Lifestyle Limited

Priti Alkari **Company Secretary**

Encl.: A/a





(Formerly known as Raymond Consumer Care Limited)



Annexure A

Particulars	Details
Reason for change - Resignation	Mr. Sameer Shah has tendered his resignation as
	Chief Financial Officer, Key Managerial Personnel
	of the Company.
Date of Cessation	July 31, 2025 (After serving his notice period)
Brief Profile	Not Applicable
Disclosure of relationships between Directors	Not Applicable